PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Northwest Pipe Company	09/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lucid Energy, Inc.
Street Address:	108 NW 9th Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 201
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97209

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12849764
Patent Number:	7959411
PCT Number:	US1028378

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)230-5310

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.230.5376

Email: joyce.ferreira@ecotechlaw.com

Correspondent Name: EcoTech Law Group, P.C.

Address Line 1: 201 Spear St. Ste. 1100

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LUCIDG000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harmohinder S. Bedi

Total Attachments: 2 source=NWP#page1.tif source=NWP#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026862 FRAME: 0166 5745377302 10:20:51 09-03-2011 1/6

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND/OR PATENT APPLICATIONS

Whereas Northwest Pipe Company, an Oregon corporation having a place of business at 5721 SE Columbia Way, Suite 200, Vancouver, WA 98661 ("ASSIGNOR") and Lucid Energy, Inc., 108 NW 9th Ave., Suite 201, Portland, OR 97209 ("ASSIGNEE") have agreed that ASSIGNEE shall acquire from ASSIGNOR the following patents and/or patent applications ("PATENT PROPERTIES"):

TITLE	COUNTRY	APPL/PATENT NO:	INVENTORS:
Novel Designs And	United States of	12/849,764	
Assembly Methods	America		Greg Smith; Mark
For Conduit Used In	•		Rydell Cosby;
Harnessing			Roderic Alan
Hydrokinetic Energy			Schlabach
In-Pipe Hydro-	United States of	7,959,411	Roderic A.
Electric Power	America		Schlabach; Mark
System And Turbine			Rydell Cosby;
			Edward Kurth; Igor
			Palley; Greg Smith
In-Pipe Hydro-	PCT	PCT/US2010/028378	Roderic A.
Electric Power			Schlabach; Mark
System And Turbine			Rydell Cosby;
			Edward Kurth; Igor
			Palley; Greg Smith

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, the owner of an undivided 50% interest in the listed PATENT PROPERTIES, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE, its designees, successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in the listed PATENT PROPERTIES and all divisions, continuations, reissues and reexamination thereof, the inventions therein, all rights to claim priority from the PATENT PROPERTIES, and all of its rights to sue or otherwise collect for past damages or royalties and all applications for patent that may be filed for the inventions in any foreign country and all patents that may be granted on the inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

LUCIDG000

PATENT REEL: 026862 FRAME: 0167 representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Executed at Vancouver, Washington this 1st day of September, 2011.

Northwest Pipe Company

Name: RICH ROMAN

Title: Chief Executive Officer

(applicable to company)

LUCIDG000

PATENT REEL: 026862 FRAME: 0168